

B
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 40710 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JSW STEEL LTD MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(For preliminary hearing)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Majumdar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
The appeal is admitted.
No order on the application for stay.

|(Rajni Mukhi)
|SR. P.A.

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|
|