

Ú

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 7-8

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7863-7864 OF 2013

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, TRICHY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S JSW STEEL LTD MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U. A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. M. Majumdar, Adv.
for M/S Gagrat & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is directed that the applications for refund submitted on 14.02.2012 shall be acted upon as soon as possible and the amount payable to the respondent-assessee shall be paid as soon as possible.

The respondent-assessee shall furnish bank guarantee of a nationalist bank to the tune of 50% of the amount of refund, by way of security, as soon as possible, but not later than 31st March, 2014.

With the above directions, I.A.Nos. 7-8 are disposed of.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)	(Sneh Bala Mehra)	
Sr. P.A.	Assistant Registrar	