

..

ITEM NO.6 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). No(s). 26572/2016
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE &
SERVICE TAX, GOA. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JSW STEEL LTD.ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of
delay in filing appeal and office report)
Date : 06/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Elkar Mazumdar, Adv.

M/s. Gagrath & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeal is admitted.

Mr. U.A. Rana accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 7863-7864 of 2013.

No order on the application for stay.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER