

\230ITEM NO.35 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIB
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 12144-12145/2016
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, CENTRAL EXCISE &
SERVICE TAX, GOA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. JSW STEEL LTD.ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with office report)

Date : 03/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mohanty,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.

M/s Gagrath & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent in Civil Appeal No. 12144/2016 and respondent
Nos. 1 to 8 in C.A. No. 12145/2016 have already filed the counter
affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 9 and 11 in C.A. No. 12145/2016 have been
served, but there is no appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner
for service on respondent No. 10 in C.A. No. 12145/2016 within two
weeks' time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Appellant also to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks'
time.

List again on 25 th
of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar