

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 7863-7864/2013

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

M/S JSW STEEL LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A.NO.12144-12145/2016 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR COURT
NO. 1 ON 25.7.2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 12144-12145/2016 (III)

Date : 25-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Aditya K.Dubey,Adv.
Mr.B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.U.A.Rana,Adv.
M/s Gagrat And Co, AOR

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

C.A. No.7863-7864/2013

Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case despite notice of this Registry. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 12144-12145/2016

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 03.05.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent 10 in C.A. No.12145/2016.

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent in C.A.No.12144/2016 and respondent Nos.1-8 in C.A.No.12145/2016 has stated that in order dated 3rd May,2017, it was inadvertently mentioned that the above respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. But they have not filed the counter affidavit so far. They seek time to file the same. Registry to verify. If the same is not filed, they may file the same within four weeks.

List the matter again on 06.09.2017.

(KAPIL MEHTA)
Registrar

SB