

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 25128/2018

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, VIJAYAWADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JSW STEEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108004/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.108007/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Gagrath And Co, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the appellant and
perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

The appeal is admitted.

There shall be no stay of the order dated
16.11.2017 passed in Order No.A/31886/2017 by the
learned Customs Excise and Service Tax Appellate
Tribunal.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.12144-12145 of 2016.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

