

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 24201/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-11-2017 in AN No. 23153/2014 passed by the Customs, excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal Regional Bench At Hyderabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS VIJAYAWADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JSW STEEL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.117035/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117037/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117036/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Saniya Scott, Adv.
Mr. Nitya Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Civil Appeal.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Diary No. 26572 of 2016.

No order on the application for stay for the time being.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

