

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 7863-7864/2013

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JSW STEEL LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA(D) No. 24201/2019, CA 5176/2019 & CA 5689-5695/2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE REGISTRAR.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5176/2019 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77651/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.77647/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 5689-5695/2019 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96304/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.96302/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 24201/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.117035/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.117037/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.117036/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 02-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR

Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 5176/2019, 5689-5685/2019 and C. A. D. No. 24201/2019

Service is complete in respect of all the respondents in all the matters.

Being complete matters, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

pm