

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7863-7864/2013

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S JSW STEEL LTD. THROUGH ITS MANAGING DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA Nos. 8319 of 2018 and 10083 of 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE
LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8319/2018 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.108004/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.108007/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 10083/2018 (XVII-A)

Date : 31-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Viend Kumar Ahlawat, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)
M/S. Gagrath And Co, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8319/2018

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Four weeks time is given to sole respondent to file the
counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter shall be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

C.A. No. 10083/2018

Sole Respondent is duly represented.

Appellant has filed deficit court fee but not filed affidavit of valuation.

One week's time is granted to file the same.

List again on 18.9.2023.

**VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar**

MG